Memphis (15-2,4-0 AAC) -vs- Wichita St. (8-8,0-3 AAC)
01/14/24 at Charles Koch Arena, Wichita, KS

Date: 01/14/24 Score By Period 1 2 Total

Attendance: 5,538 Memphis 4] 63| 112

Site: Charles Koch Arena, Wichita, KS Wichita St. 46 40 86

Referees: Patrick Evans, Vladimir Voyard-Tadal, Terry Oglesby

Memphis 112

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

11 Quinerly,Jahvon * 35 9-15 5-6 0-0 1-2 3 1 11 1 0 4 23

10  Walton,Jaykwon =3 31 8-12 6-8 1-2 1-2 3 0 3 1 2 2 23

08 Jones,David * 31 7-15 3-8 2-2 2-1 3 0 3 1 0 1 19

02 Jourdain,Nick =3 30 5-6 2-3 0-0 1-1 2 1 3 1 1 1 12

23 Dandridge,Malcolm * 24 4-4 0-0 2-2 1-6 7 1 3 1 2 1 10

07 Tomlin,Nae'Qwan 22 6-9 2-3 0-0 1-2 3 4 2 3 0 1 14

25 Hardaway,Jayden 11 3-4 1-2 0-0 1-2 3 2 0 1 0 0 7

04 Hardaway,Ashton 5 1-1 0-0 0-0 0-0 0 3 0 0 0 0 2

05 Cherenfant,Carl 2 1-1 0-0 0-0 1-1 2 1 0 0 0 0 2

01 Young,Jayhlon 7 0-1 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 2 0 0 0 0 0

00 Pierre,Jonathan 2 0-0 0-0 0-0 0-1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0

™™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 1-0 1 0 0 1 0 0 0
Totals - 200 44-68 19-30 5-6 10-19 29 15 25 10 5 10 112

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

First Half 20-33 60.61 % 7-12 58.33 % 2-2 100.00 %

Second Half 24-35 68.57 % 12-18 66.67 % 3-4 75.00 %

Total 44-68 64.7 % 19-30 63.3 % 5-6 83.3%

Technical Fouls: none Second Chance Points: 19 Scores Tied: 11 times(s) Points in the Paint: 42 Fast Break Points: 9

Lead Changed: 15 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 31 Bench Points: 25 Largest Lead: 0 0

Wichita St. 86

# Player GS MIN FG 3PT FT ORB-DRB REB PF A TO BLK STL PTS

04 Rogers,Colby * 35 8-13 4-7 0-0 0-1 1 1 2 1 1 1 20

20 Beverly,Harlond & 34 8-11 1-2 0-1 1-1 2 2 6 6 0 1 17

10 Ridgnal,Dalen * 29 5-10 4-9 1-2 1-4 5 2 0 1 0 0 15

01 Bell,Xavier & 23 3-7 0-1 3-4 0-0 0 1 0 4 1 1 9

15 Ballard,Quincy * 21 2-4 0-0 0-0 1-4 5 0 0 1 2 0 4

55 Cortes,Bijan 17 3-7 2-4 1-3 1-1 2 0 4 2 0 1 9

03 DeGray III,Ronnie 13  1-3 1-1 2-2 0-1 1 0 0 0 2 0 5

05 Abidde,Isaac 11 2-3 1-1 0-0 0-0 0 0 1 1 0 1 5

25 Pohto,Kenny 17 1-2 0-0 0-0 2-1 3 2 0 2 1 0 2

™ TEAM 0 0-0 0-0 0-0 4-1 5 0 0 0 0 0 0
Totals - 200 33-60 13-25 7-12 10-14 24 8 13 18 7 5 86

Team Summary FG 3PT FT

First Half 18-30 60.00 % 6-10 60.00 % 4-8 50.00 %

Second Half 15-30 50.00 % 7-15 46.67 % 3-4 75.00 %

Total 33-60 55.0 % 13-25 52.0% 7-12 58.3 %

Technical Fouls: none
Lead Changed: 15 times(s) Points off Turnovers: 11

Second Chance Points: 10 Scores Tied: 11 times(s)
Bench Points: 21

Points in the Paint: 34

Largest Lead: 0 0

Fast Break Points: 6



1st Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Memphis Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Wichita St.

19:50 MISS JUMPER by BELL,XAVIER(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by BALLARD,QUINCY
19:45 0-2 H2 GOOD LAYUP by BALLARD,QUINCY(in the paint)
GOOD JUMPER by WALTON,JAYKWON 19:32  2-2
19:11 2-5 H3 GOOD 3PTR by RIDGNAL,DALEN
-- ASSIST by BEVERLY,HARLOND
GOOD 3PTR by WALTON,JAYKWON 18:51 5-5
ASSIST by DANDRIDGE,MALCOLM --
18:33 5-8 H3 GOOD 3PTR by RIDGNAL,DALEN
-- ASSIST by BEVERLY,HARLOND

TURNOVER by WALTON,JAYKWON 18:07

17:52 5-10 H5 GOOD JUMPER by BELL,XAVIER(in the paint)
MISS JUMPER by QUINERLY,JAHVON(in the paint) 17:42

17:42 BLOCK by BALLARD,QUINCY

-- REBOUND DEF by BALLARD,QUINCY

17:41 TURNOVER by BALLARD,QUINCY
GOOD 3PTR by QUINERLY,JAHVON 17:36 8-10 H?2
ASSIST by DANDRIDGE,MALCOLM --

17:19 TURNOVER by RIDGNAL,DALEN
STEAL by DANDRIDGE,MALCOLM 17:19
GOOD JUMPER by QUINERLY,JAHVON(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 17:14 10-10

ASSIST by DANDRIDGE,MALCOLM ==
16:46 10-13 H3 GOOD 3PTR by BEVERLY,HARLOND
-- ASSIST by ROGERS,COLBY

GOOD JUMPER by QUINERLY,JAHVON(in the paint) 16:32 12-13 H1

16:15 TURNOVER by ROGERS,COLBY
STEAL by WALTON,JAYKWON 16:15
MISS JUMPER by QUINERLY,JAHVON(in the paint) 16:10

16:10 BLOCK by ROGERS,COLBY
REBOUND OFF by JONES,DAVID —
MISS LAYUP by JONES,DAVID(in the paint) 16:02

16:02 BLOCK by BALLARD,QUINCY
REBOUND OFF by JONES,DAVID --
GOOD LAYUP by JONES,DAVID(in the paint) 15:51 14-13 V1

15:50 14-15 H1 GOOD LAYUP by BEVERLY,HARLOND(in the paint)
MISS JUMPER by WALTON,JAYKWON 15:46
REBOUND OFF by QUINERLY,JAHVON --
GOOD 3PTR by WALTON,JAYKWON 15:41 17-15 V2
ASSIST by QUINERLY,JAHVON --

15:26 17-17 GOOD JUMPER by ROGERS,COLBY
MISS 3PTR by WALTON,JAYKWON 15:01

— REBOUND DEF by RIDGNAL,DALEN
14:48 17-20 H3 GOOD 3PTR by RIDGNAL,DALEN
— ASSIST by BEVERLY,HARLOND
GOOD LAYUP by DANDRIDGE,MALCOLM(in the paint) 14:25 19-20 H1
ASSIST by QUINERLY,JAHVON —
14:03 MISS 3PTR by ROGERS,COLBY
REBOUND DEF by DANDRIDGE,MALCOLM —
GOOD DUNK by DANDRIDGE,MALCOLM(in the paint) 13:52 21-20 V1
ASSIST by QUINERLY,JAHVON —
13:41 MISS 3PTR by ROGERS,COLBY
REBOUND DEF by DANDRIDGE,MALCOLM —
MISS 3PTR by JONES,DAVID 13:23
— REBOUND DEF by BALLARD,QUINCY
13:11 21-22 H1 GOOD JUMPER by BEVERLY,HARLOND(in the paint)
MISS JUMPER by QUINERLY,JAHVON(in the paint) 12:59
-- REBOUND DEF by RIDGNAL,DALEN
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 12:52



SUB OUT by JOURDAIN,NICK

SUB OUT by WALTON,JAYKWON
SUB OUT by QUINERLY,JAHVON
SUB OUT by DANDRIDGE,MALCOLM
SUB IN by YOUNG,JAYHLON

SUB IN by HARDAWAY,ASHTON
SUB IN by TOMLIN,NAE'QWAN

SUB IN by HARDAWAY,JAYDEN

TURNOVER by JONES,DAVID
FOUL by HARDAWAY,ASHTON

SUB OUT by JONES,DAVID
SUB IN by WALTON,JAYKWON

GOOD JUMPER by TOMLIN,NAE'QWAN(in the paint)

FOUL by YOUNG,JAYHLON
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

GOOD 3PTR by HARDAWAY,JAYDEN
ASSIST by TOMLIN,NAE'QWAN

FOUL by HARDAWAY,JAYDEN

REBOUND DEF by TOMLIN,NAE'QWAN
GOOD JUMPER by TOMLIN,NAE'QWAN

TURNOVER by HARDAWAY,JAYDEN
SUB OUT by YOUNG,JAYHLON

SUB OUT by HARDAWAY,JAYDEN
SUB IN by QUINERLY,JAHVON

SUB IN by DANDRIDGE,MALCOLM

SUB OUT by HARDAWAY,ASHTON
SUB IN by JOURDAIN,NICK

FOUL by TOMLIN,NAE'QWAN
TURNOVER by TOMLIN,NAE'QWAN

STEAL by QUINERLY,JAHVON

MISS JUMPER by TOMLIN,NAE'QWAN(in the paint)

BLOCK by WALTON,JAYKWON

REBOUND DEF by DANDRIDGE,MALCOLM

GOOD 3PTR by TOMLIN,NAE'QWAN

12:52
12:52
12:52
12:52
12:52
12:52
12:52
12:52
12:52
12:52
12:52
12:52
12:52
12:52
12:46
12:30
12:14
12:02
12:02
12:02
11:45
11:22
11:17
11:17
11:17
11:17
11:17
11:17
11:03
10:51
10:51
10:51
10:23
10:07
09:44
09:44
09:44
09:44
09:44
09:31
09:31
09:31
09:31
09:31
09:31
09:01
09:01
08:37
08:37
08:22
08:22
08:01
08:01

07:53

07:44

21-24

23-24

23-25
26-25

26-27

28-27
28-29

31-29

H3

H1

H2
V1

H1

V1
H1

V2

SUB OUT by BELL,XAVIER

SUB OUT by RIDGNAL,DALEN
SUB OUT by BALLARD,QUINCY
SUB IN by DEGRAY III,RONNIE
SUB IN by POHTO,KENNY

SUB IN by CORTES,BIJAN

GOOD JUMPER by ROGERS,COLBY(in the paint)

TURNOVER by BEVERLY,HARLOND

MISS 3PTR by BEVERLY,HARLOND
REBOUND OFF by CORTES,BIJAN

SUB OUT by BEVERLY,HARLOND
SUB IN by ABIDDE,ISAAC

MISS FT by CORTES,BIJAN
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM
GOOD FT by CORTES,BIJAN

GOOD JUMPER by CORTES,BIJAN(in the paint)

MISS FT by CORTES,BIJAN

GOOD JUMPER by ROGERS,COLBY

FOUL by POHTO,KENNY
TURNOVER by POHTO,KENNY
SUB OUT by ROGERS,COLBY
SUB IN by BEVERLY,HARLOND

TURNOVER by ABIDDE,ISAAC

BLOCK by DEGRAY III,RONNIE
REBOUND DEF by DEGRAY III,RONNIE
MISS JUMPER by POHTO,KENNY(in the paint)

REBOUND OFF by POHTO,KENNY
MISS JUMPER by ABIDDE,ISAAC(in the paint)



ASSIST by QUINERLY,JAHVON --
07:13 31-32 H1 GOOD 3PTR by DEGRAY III,RONNIE
== ASSIST by CORTES,BIJAN

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 06:52
06:52 SUB OUT by DEGRAY III,RONNIE
06:52 SUB OUT by ABIDDE,ISAAC
06:52 SUB OUT by POHTO,KENNY
06:52 SUB OUT by CORTES,BIJAN
06:52 SUB IN by BELL,XAVIER
06:52 SUB IN by ROGERS,COLBY
06:52 SUB IN by RIDGNAL,DALEN
06:52 SUB IN by BALLARD,QUINCY
SUB OUT by WALTON,JAYKWON 06:52
SUB IN by JONES,DAVID 06:52
MISS 3PTR by JONES,DAVID 06:50
-- REBOUND DEF by ROGERS,COLBY
FOUL by QUINERLY,JAHVON 06:45

06:45 31-33 H2 GOOD FT by BELL,XAVIER(fastbreak)
06:45 31-34 H3 GOOD FT by BELL,XAVIER(fastbreak)

TURNOVER by DANDRIDGE,MALCOLM 06:34
06:34 STEAL by BEVERLY,HARLOND
FOUL by DANDRIDGE,MALCOLM 06:25
SUB OUT by TOMLIN,NAE'QWAN 06:25
SUB IN by WALTON,JAYKWON 06:25
06:13 MISS JUMPER by BELL,XAVIER(in the paint)
BLOCK by DANDRIDGE,MALCOLM 06:13
REBOUND DEF by WALTON,JAYKWON =
GOOD 3PTR by QUINERLY,JAHVON 06:03 34-34

ASSIST by JOURDAIN,NICK =
05:49 34-36 H2 GOOD JUMPER by BELL,XAVIER(in the paint)

05:22 FOUL by RIDGNAL,DALEN
MISS 3PTR by QUINERLY,JAHVON 05:17
= REBOUND DEF by BALLARD,QUINCY
04:58 TURNOVER by BEVERLY,HARLOND
GOOD JUMPER by QUINERLY,JAHVON(in the paint) 04:47 36-36
04:30 MISS JUMPER by BELL,XAVIER(in the paint)
BLOCK by WALTON,JAYKWON 04:30
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
04:13 MISS JUMPER by BALLARD,QUINCY(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by QUINERLY,JAHVON --
04:05 FOUL by ROGERS,COLBY
GOOD FT by DANDRIDGE,MALCOLM(fastbreak) 04:05 37-36 V1
04:05 SUB OUT by BALLARD,QUINCY
04:05 SUB IN by POHTO,KENNY
GOOD FT by DANDRIDGE,MALCOLM(fastbreak) 04:05 38-36 V2
SUB OUT by DANDRIDGE,MALCOLM 04:05
SUB IN by TOMLIN,NAE'QWAN 04:05
03:57 38-38 GOOD JUMPER by BEVERLY,HARLOND(in the paint)
FOUL by TOMLIN,NAE'QWAN 03:57
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 03:57
SUB OUT by TOMLIN,NAE'QWAN 03:57
SUB IN by DANDRIDGE,MALCOLM 03:57
03:57 MISS FT by BEVERLY,HARLOND
REBOUND DEF by DANDRIDGE,MALCOLM --
MISS JUMPER by JONES,DAVID 03:47
-- REBOUND DEF by BEVERLY,HARLOND
03:36 MISS LAYUP by BEVERLY,HARLOND(in the paint)
BLOCK by DANDRIDGE,MALCOLM 03:36
= REBOUND OFF by TEAM
FOUL by JOURDAIN,NICK 03:35
03:35 MISS FT by RIDGNAL,DALEN

-- REBOUND DEADB by TEAM



GOOD 3PTR by WALTON,JAYKWON
ASSIST by QUINERLY,JAHVON

GOOD LAYUP by JOURDAIN,NICK(in the paint)
ASSIST by WALTON,JAYKWON

MISS JUMPER by QUINERLY,JAHVON(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by DANDRIDGE,MALCOLM

GOOD LAYUP by DANDRIDGE,MALCOLM(in the paint)
GOOD DUNK by DANDRIDGE,MALCOLM(in the paint)

ASSIST by QUINERLY,JAHVON

REBOUND DEF by DANDRIDGE,MALCOLM
MISS 3PTR by JOURDAIN,NICK

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
GOOD JUMPER by JOURDAIN,NICK(in the paint)
ASSIST by QUINERLY,JAHVON

38-39
41-39

41-41
43-41

43-43

45-43

47-43

49-43

49-46

H1
V2

V2

V2

V4

V6

V3

GOOD FT by RIDGNAL,DALEN

MISS JUMPER by ROGERS,COLBY
REBOUND OFF by POHTO,KENNY
GOOD JUMPER by POHTO,KENNY(in the paint)

GOOD JUMPER by BEVERLY,HARLOND(in the paint)

BLOCK by POHTO,KENNY

FOUL by POHTO,KENNY
TURNOVER by POHTO,KENNY

MISS 3PTR by RIDGNAL,DALEN

REBOUND DEF by POHTO,KENNY
FOUL by BEVERLY,HARLOND
TURNOVER by BEVERLY,HARLOND

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
GOOD 3PTR by RIDGNAL,DALEN
ASSIST by BEVERLY,HARLOND

2nd Half Play By Play

VISITORS: Memphis Time Score Margin HOME TEAM: Wichita St.
20:00 SUB OUT by POHTO,KENNY
20:00 SUB IN by BALLARD,QUINCY
19:44 49-49 GOOD 3PTR by ROGERS,COLBY
GOOD 3PTR by WALTON,JAYKWON 19:24 52-49 V3
ASSIST by JONES,DAVID --
19:10 52-52 GOOD 3PTR by ROGERS,COLBY
GOOD JUMPER by JONES,DAVID(in the paint) 18:54 54-52 V2
18:27 MISS 3PTR by RIDGNAL,DALEN
REBOUND DEF by JONES,DAVID --
GOOD 3PTR by JONES,DAVID 18:20 57-52 V5
18:10 MISS LAYUP by BALLARD,QUINCY(in the paint)
-- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
17:56 TURNOVER by BELL,XAVIER
STEAL by QUINERLY,JAHVON 17:56
TURNOVER by JOURDAIN,NICK 17:52
17:52 STEAL by BELL,XAVIER
GOOD JUMPER by BALLARD,QUINCY (fastbreak)(in the
17:47 57-54 V3 paint)
-- ASSIST by BEVERLY,HARLOND
17:25 FOUL by BEVERLY,HARLOND
GOOD FT by JONES,DAVID 17:25 58-54 V4
SUB OUT by JOURDAIN,NICK 17:25
SUB IN by TOMLIN,NAE'QWAN 17:25
GOOD FT by JONES,DAVID 17:25 59-54 V5
17:15 TURNOVER by BELL,XAVIER
STEAL by JONES,DAVID 17:15
MISS 3PTR by WALTON,JAYKWON 17:07

REBOUND OFF by WALTON,JAYKWON



GOOD 3PTR by JONES,DAVID
ASSIST by WALTON,JAYKWON

GOOD LAYUP by WALTON,JAYKWON(in the paint)
ASSIST by JONES,DAVID

REBOUND DEF by TOMLIN,NAE'QWAN
GOOD JUMPER by JONES,DAVID

REBOUND DEF by DANDRIDGE,MALCOLM
GOOD 3PTR by JONES,DAVID
ASSIST by QUINERLY,JAHVON

TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM

SUB OUT by DANDRIDGE,MALCOLM

SUB IN by JOURDAIN,NICK

MISS FT by WALTON,JAYKWON(fastbreak)
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

GOOD FT by WALTON,JAYKWON(fastbreak)
SUB OUT by WALTON,JAYKWON

SUB IN by HARDAWAY,JAYDEN

STEAL by QUINERLY,JAHVON

GOOD LAYUP by QUINERLY,JAHVON(fastbreak)(in the

paint)

GOOD 3PTR by JOURDAIN,NICK
ASSIST by QUINERLY,JAHVON

STEAL by JOURDAIN,NICK

MISS LAYUP by JONES,DAVID(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by TOMLIN,NAE'QWAN

GOOD DUNK by TOMLIN,NAE'QWAN(in the paint)

STEAL by TOMLIN,NAE'QWAN

GOOD 3PTR by QUINERLY,JAHVON
FOUL by TOMLIN,NAE'QWAN

GOOD LAYUP by JOURDAIN,NICK(in the paint)
ASSIST by TOMLIN,NAE'QWAN

TURNOVER by TOMLIN,NAE'QWAN

REBOUND DEF by JOURDAIN,NICK
MISS JUMPER by QUINERLY,JAHVON(in the paint)

62-54

62-56

64-56

66-56

69-56

69-58

70-58

72-58
72-60
75-60

77-60

80-60

80-61
82-61

82-63

V8

V6

V8

V10

V13

Vi1

V12

V 14
V12
V15

V17

VvV 20

VvV 19
V21

V 19

TIMEOUT 30SEC by TEAM
GOOD JUMPER by BELL,XAVIER(in the paint)

MISS 3PTR by BELL,XAVIER

MISS 3PTR by ROGERS,COLBY

MISS 3PTR by RIDGNAL,DALEN

REBOUND OFF by BEVERLY,HARLOND

GOOD JUMPER by BEVERLY,HARLOND(in the paint)
FOUL by BELL,XAVIER

SUB OUT by BELL,XAVIER

SUB OUT by RIDGNAL,DALEN
SUB OUT by BALLARD,QUINCY
SUB IN by DEGRAY III,RONNIE
SUB IN by POHTO,KENNY

SUB IN by CORTES,BIJAN

TURNOVER by BEVERLY,HARLOND

GOOD JUMPER by BEVERLY,HARLOND(in the paint)

TURNOVER by CORTES,BIJAN

TURNOVER by BEVERLY,HARLOND

SUB OUT by BEVERLY,HARLOND
SUB OUT by CORTES,BIJAN
SUB IN by BELL,XAVIER

SUB IN by ABIDDE,ISAAC

MISS FT by BELL,XAVIER
REBOUND DEADB by TEAM

GOOD FT by BELL,XAVIER

GOOD JUMPER by ROGERS,COLBY
STEAL by ABIDDE,ISAAC

MISS LAYUP by DEGRAY III,RONNIE(in the paint)

BLOCK by DEGRAY III,RONNIE



REBOUND OFF by JOURDAIN,NICK --
MISS 3PTR by JONES,DAVID 11:20
== REBOUND DEF by TEAM
11:12 82-66 V 16 GOOD 3PTR by ROGERS,COLBY

TIMEOUT TEAM by TEAM 11:02
SUB OUT by HARDAWAY,JAYDEN 11:02
SUB IN by WALTON,JAYKWON 11:02
GOOD 3PTR by TOMLIN,NAE'QWAN 10:42 85-66 V 19
ASSIST by QUINERLY,JAHVON -
10:35 TURNOVER by BELL,XAVIER
GOOD 3PTR by QUINERLY,JAHVON 10:07 88-66 V 22
09:48 TURNOVER by BELL,XAVIER
STEAL by QUINERLY,JAHVON 09:48
MISS LAYUP by WALTON,JAYKWON(in the paint) 09:44
09:44 BLOCK by BELL,XAVIER
REBOUND OFF by TEAM --
09:44 SUB OUT by BELL,XAVIER
09:44 SUB OUT by DEGRAY III,RONNIE
09:44 SUB OUT by ROGERS,COLBY
09:44 SUB IN by RIDGNAL,DALEN
09:44 SUB IN by BEVERLY,HARLOND
09:44 SUB IN by CORTES,BIJAN
GOOD 3PTR by JOURDAIN,NICK 09:35 91-66 V25

ASSIST by WALTON,JAYKWON --
09:18 91-69 V22 GOOD 3PTR by ABIDDE,ISAAC
-- ASSIST by CORTES,BIJAN
GOOD LAYUP by JONES,DAVID(in the paint) 09:06 93-69 V24
08:53 93-71 V22 GOOD LAYUP by ABIDDE,ISAAC(in the paint)
- ASSIST by BEVERLY,HARLOND

GOOD 3PTR by WALTON,JAYKWON 08:39 96-71 V 25
ASSIST by JONES,DAVID ==
FOUL by TOMLIN,NAE'QWAN 08:28
08:14 MISS 3PTR by RIDGNAL,DALEN

REBOUND DEF by QUINERLY,JAHVON --

GOOD LAYUP by TOMLIN,NAE'QWAN(fastbreak)(in the
paint) 08:08 98-71 V27

ASSIST by QUINERLY,JAHVON --
07:56 98-74 V 24 GOOD 3PTR by CORTES,BIJAN
-- ASSIST by ABIDDE,ISAAC

MISS 3PTR by TOMLIN,NAE'QWAN 07:42
-- REBOUND DEF by RIDGNAL,DALEN
07:35 TURNOVER by BEVERLY,HARLOND
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 07:35
07:35 SUB OUT by ABIDDE,ISAAC
07:35 SUB OUT by POHTO,KENNY
07:35 SUB IN by ROGERS,COLBY
07:35 SUB IN by BALLARD,QUINCY
SUB OUT by JOURDAIN,NICK 07:35
SUB OUT by WALTON,JAYKWON 07:35
SUB IN by DANDRIDGE,MALCOLM 07:35
SUB IN by HARDAWAY,JAYDEN 07:35
MISS 3PTR by HARDAWAY,JAYDEN 07:24
-- REBOUND DEF by BALLARD,QUINCY
07:11 MISS 3PTR by CORTES,BIJAN
REBOUND DEF by HARDAWAY,JAYDEN --
TURNOVER by TOMLIN,NAE'QWAN 06:54
06:54 STEAL by CORTES,BIJAN
06:49 MISS JUMPER by CORTES,BIJAN(in the paint)

-- REBOUND OFF by RIDGNAL,DALEN
06:44 98-76 V 22 GOOD LAYUP by RIDGNAL,DALEN(in the paint)
MISS 3PTR by JONES,DAVID 06:29
REBOUND OFF by HARDAWAY,JAYDEN ==



100-
GOOD LAYUP by HARDAWAY,JAYDEN(in the paint) 06:24 76 V 24

100-
06:03 79 V 21 GOOD 3PTR by CORTES,BIJAN

== ASSIST by ROGERS,COLBY

MISS LAYUP by TOMLIN,NAE'QWAN(in the paint) 05:37
= REBOUND DEF by RIDGNAL,DALEN
FOUL by HARDAWAY,JAYDEN 05:25
SUB OUT by JONES,DAVID 05:25
SUB OUT by DANDRIDGE,MALCOLM 05:25
SUB OUT by HARDAWAY,JAYDEN 05:25
SUB IN by YOUNG,JAYHLON 05:25
SUB IN by JOURDAIN,NICK 05:25
SUB IN by WALTON,JAYKWON 05:25
05:21 MISS 3PTR by CORTES,BIJAN

REBOUND DEF by YOUNG,JAYHLON --

TURNOVER by TEAM 04:48
FOUL by YOUNG,JAYHLON 04:37

100-
04:29 82 V 18 GOOD 3PTR by ROGERS,COLBY

-- ASSIST by CORTES,BIJAN
TURNOVER by QUINERLY,JAHVON 04:21
04:21 STEAL by ROGERS,COLBY

100- GOOD JUMPER by BEVERLY,HARLOND(fastbreak)(in the
04:16 84 V 16 paint)

-- ASSIST by CORTES,BIJAN

GOOD 3PTR by QUINERLY,JAHVON 03:49 1§2 V 19
ASSIST by JOURDAIN,NICK --
03:21 TURNOVER by CORTES,BIJAN
STEAL by WALTON,JAYKWON 03:21
03:19 FOUL by RIDGNAL,DALEN
TIMEOUT MEDIA by TEAM 03:19
SUB OUT by YOUNG,JAYHLON 03:19
SUB IN by JONES,DAVID 03:19
MISS 3PTR by JONES,DAVID 02:54
-- REBOUND DEF by CORTES, BIJAN
02:30 MISS JUMPER by BEVERLY,HARLOND(in the paint)
REBOUND DEF by WALTON,JAYKWON --
GOOD 3PTR by WALTON,JAYKWON 02:20 132 V22
ASSIST by JOURDAIN,NICK --
02:03 MISS LAYUP by ROGERS,COLBY(in the paint)
BLOCK by JOURDAIN,NICK 02:03
- REBOUND OFF by TEAM
SUB OUT by JOURDAIN,NICK 02:03
SUB OUT by TOMLIN,NAE'QWAN 02:03
SUB OUT by JONES,DAVID 02:03
SUB OUT by WALTON,JAYKWON 02:03
SUB OUT by QUINERLY,JAHVON 02:03
SUB IN by PIERRE,JONATHAN 02:03
SUB IN by YOUNG,JAYHLON 02:03
SUB IN by HARDAWAY,ASHTON 02:03
SUB IN by CHERENFANT,CARL 02:03
SUB IN by HARDAWAY,JAYDEN 02:03
01:57 MISS 3PTR by RIDGNAL,DALEN
REBOUND DEF by PIERRE,JONATHAN o
GOOD JUMPER by HARDAWAY,JAYDEN(in the paint) 01:44 1348, V 24
FOUL by HARDAWAY,ASHTON 01:33
01:33 SUB OUT by BALLARD,QUINCY
01:33 SUB IN by DEGRAY III,RONNIE
FOUL by CHERENFANT,CARL 01:31

FOUL by HARDAWAY,ASHTON 01:22



MISS JUMPER by YOUNG,JAYHLON(in the paint)
REBOUND OFF by CHERENFANT,CARL

GOOD DUNK by CHERENFANT,CARL(in the paint)

REBOUND DEF by HARDAWAY,JAYDEN

GOOD JUMPER by HARDAWAY,ASHTON

REBOUND DEF by CHERENFANT,CARL

01:22

01:22
01:09

01:03
00:43

00:32
00:10

108-
85

108-
86

110-
86

112-
86

V 23

V22

V24

V 26

GOOD FT by DEGRAY III,RONNIE

GOOD FT by DEGRAY III,RONNIE

MISS JUMPER by DEGRAY III,RONNIE(in the paint)

MISS JUMPER by CORTES,BIJAN(in the paint)



